
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
All Facilities

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 67,053 25.17 25.17

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 56,259 21.12 46.30

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 55,649 20.89 67.19

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 38,921 14.61 81.80

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7,295 2.74 84.54

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7,263 2.73 87.27

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6,570 2.47 89.73

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4,010 1.51 91.24

9 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 2,766 1.04 92.28

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2,357 0.88 93.16

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2,106 0.79 93.95

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,102 0.41 94.37

13 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,050 0.39 94.76

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1,036 0.39 95.15

15 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1,012 0.38 95.53

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 723 0.27 95.80

17 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 652 0.24 96.05

18 1036F TOBACCO NON-USER 592 0.22 96.27

19 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 575 0.22 96.48

20 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 549 0.21 96.69

21 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 502 0.19 96.88

22 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 488 0.18 97.06

23 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 423 0.16 97.22

24 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 419 0.16 97.38

25 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 405 0.15 97.53

26 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 342 0.13 97.66

27 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 333 0.13 97.78

28 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 320 0.12 97.90

29 99231 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 305 0.11 98.02

30 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 288 0.11 98.13

31 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 263 0.10 98.22

32 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 243 0.09 98.32

33 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 220 0.08 98.40

34 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 214 0.08 98.48

35 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 184 0.07 98.55

36 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 170 0.06 98.61

37 99232 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 158 0.06 98.67

38 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 152 0.06 98.73

39 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 146 0.05 98.78

40 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 135 0.05 98.83



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 326 25.71 25.71

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 317 25.00 50.71

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 259 20.43 71.14

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 251 19.79 90.93

5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 67 5.28 96.21

6 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 15 1.18 97.40

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.71 98.11

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.55 98.66

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 6 0.47 99.13

10 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.39 99.53

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.24 99.76

12 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY 2 0.16 99.92

13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,605 32.93 32.93

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,789 25.48 58.41

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,327 21.26 79.67

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,339 12.23 91.91

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 246 2.25 94.15

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 196 1.79 95.94

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 135 1.23 97.18

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 97 0.89 98.06

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 68 0.62 98.68

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 34 0.31 99.00

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.18 99.18

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 20 0.18 99.36

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.11 99.47

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.08 99.55

15 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 8 0.07 99.63

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 6 0.05 99.68

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.05 99.74

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.05 99.78

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.05 99.83

20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 5 0.05 99.87

21 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.91

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.93

23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.02 99.95

24 43256 UPPR GI ENDOSCOPY W/STENT 1 0.01 99.95

25 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.96

26 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97

27 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.98

28 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.01 99.99

29 45905 DILATION OF ANAL SPHINCTER 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 454 26.50 26.50

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 441 25.74 52.25

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 359 20.96 73.20

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 138 8.06 81.26

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 138 8.06 89.32

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 54 3.15 92.47

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 41 2.39 94.86

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 40 2.34 97.20

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.93 98.13

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.64 98.77

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.23 99.01

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.18 99.18

13 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 3 0.18 99.36

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.18 99.53

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.12 99.65

16 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.06 99.71

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.06 99.77

18 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.06 99.82

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.06 99.88

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.06 99.94

21 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 1 0.06 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 990 40.33 40.33

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 519 21.14 61.47

3 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 313 12.75 74.22

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 217 8.84 83.05

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 183 7.45 90.51

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 99 4.03 94.54

7 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 34 1.38 95.93

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 29 1.18 97.11

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 20 0.81 97.92

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.77 98.70

11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 18 0.73 99.43

12 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 6 0.24 99.67

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.12 99.80

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.08 99.88

15 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.96

16 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,327 35.41 35.41

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,133 30.24 65.65

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 483 12.89 78.54

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 254 6.78 85.32

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 245 6.54 91.86

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 170 4.54 96.40

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 36 0.96 97.36

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 27 0.72 98.08

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 21 0.56 98.64

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.40 99.04

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.32 99.36

12 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.11 99.47

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.08 99.55

14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.60

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.65

16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.71

17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.76

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.05 99.81

19 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.87

20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.89

21 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1 0.03 99.92

22 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 1 0.03 99.95

23 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 99.97

24 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,665 27.10 27.10

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,281 20.85 47.94

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 958 15.59 63.53

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 943 15.35 78.88

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 447 7.27 86.15

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 300 4.88 91.03

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 206 3.35 94.39

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 154 2.51 96.89

9 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 88 1.43 98.32

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 32 0.52 98.84

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 0.47 99.32

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 26 0.42 99.74

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 10 0.16 99.90

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.95

15 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.98

16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,263 33.44 33.44

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 973 25.76 59.20

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 771 20.41 79.61

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 280 7.41 87.03

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 187 4.95 91.98

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 176 4.66 96.64

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.64 97.27

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.48 97.75

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 16 0.42 98.17

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.40 98.57

11 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 12 0.32 98.89

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 11 0.29 99.18

13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 8 0.21 99.39

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.13 99.52

15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.11 99.63

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.08 99.71

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.05 99.76

18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.81

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.87

20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 2 0.05 99.92

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.95

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.97

23 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,191 24.91 24.91

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,138 23.80 48.70

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 922 19.28 67.98

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 428 8.95 76.93

5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 421 8.80 85.74

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 201 4.20 89.94

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 175 3.66 93.60

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 94 1.97 95.57

9 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 88 1.84 97.41

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 40 0.84 98.24

11 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 25 0.52 98.77

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.29 99.06

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.19 99.25

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.15 99.39

15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.15 99.54

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 5 0.10 99.64

17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.08 99.73

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.77

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.81

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.85

21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.90

22 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.92

23 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.02 99.94

24 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.96

25 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.02 99.98

26 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 899 29.48 29.48

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 711 23.31 52.79

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 622 20.39 73.18

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 180 5.90 79.08

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 176 5.77 84.85

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 142 4.66 89.51

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 106 3.48 92.98

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 73 2.39 95.38

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 41 1.34 96.72

10 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 41 1.34 98.07

11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 10 0.33 98.39

12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 9 0.30 98.69

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.30 98.98

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 9 0.30 99.28

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.16 99.44

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.13 99.57

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.13 99.70

18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.07 99.77

19 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 2 0.07 99.84

20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.87

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.90

22 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.03 99.93

23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

24 49082 ABD PARACENTESIS 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,235 32.99 32.99

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 980 26.18 59.18

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 842 22.50 81.67

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 354 9.46 91.13

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 130 3.47 94.60

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 98 2.62 97.22

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 1.39 98.61

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.40 99.01

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 13 0.35 99.36

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 9 0.24 99.60

11 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.13 99.73

12 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 4 0.11 99.84

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.05 99.89

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.05 99.95

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.97

16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,579 31.13 31.13

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,240 24.45 55.58

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 634 12.50 68.08

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 572 11.28 79.36

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 382 7.53 86.89

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 269 5.30 92.19

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 182 3.59 95.78

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 179 3.53 99.31

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 0.16 99.47

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.14 99.61

11 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 7 0.14 99.74

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.08 99.82

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.08 99.90

14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.94

15 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.98

17 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,056 26.91 26.91

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,051 26.78 53.70

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 967 24.64 78.34

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 478 12.18 90.52

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 140 3.57 94.09

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 88 2.24 96.33

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 45 1.15 97.48

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 0.82 98.29

9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 23 0.59 98.88

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.36 99.24

11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 13 0.33 99.57

12 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.67

13 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.72

14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.05 99.77

15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.05 99.82

16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.87

17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.92

18 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.95

19 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.03 99.97

20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,284 31.20 31.20

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,167 28.36 59.56

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 933 22.67 82.24

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 420 10.21 92.44

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 110 2.67 95.12

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 86 2.09 97.21

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 62 1.51 98.71

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 22 0.53 99.25

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 9 0.22 99.47

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.56

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.07 99.64

12 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 3 0.07 99.71

13 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.05 99.76

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.05 99.81

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.85

16 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.05 99.90

17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.05 99.95

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

19 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2 40.00 40.00

2 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 40.00 80.00

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 20.00 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 969 35.56 35.56

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 624 22.90 58.46

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 576 21.14 79.60

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 279 10.24 89.83

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 127 4.66 94.50

6 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 53 1.94 96.44

7 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 33 1.21 97.65

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 22 0.81 98.46

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 13 0.48 98.94

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 9 0.33 99.27

11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7 0.26 99.52

12 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.15 99.67

13 43193 ESOPHAGOSCP RIG TRNSO BIOPSY 2 0.07 99.74

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.07 99.82

15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.04 99.85

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.04 99.89

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.93

18 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.04 99.96

19 45387 COLONOSCOPY W/STENT 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,033 30.14 30.14

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 897 26.17 56.32

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 749 21.86 78.17

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 398 11.61 89.79

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 128 3.74 93.52

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 93 2.71 96.24

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 65 1.90 98.13

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.73 98.86

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.41 99.27

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.26 99.53

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.12 99.65

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.71

13 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.06 99.77

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.06 99.82

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.88

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.91

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.94

18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.03 99.97

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,257 28.47 28.47

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,112 26.64 55.10

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,783 22.49 77.59

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 949 11.97 89.56

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 306 3.86 93.42

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 209 2.64 96.05

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 155 1.95 98.01

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 60 0.76 98.76

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 21 0.26 99.03

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 15 0.19 99.22

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.15 99.37

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.10 99.47

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.09 99.56

14 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 6 0.08 99.63

15 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 5 0.06 99.70

16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.05 99.75

17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.77

18 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.80

19 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.03 99.82

20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.85

21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.03 99.87

22 45339 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATE TUMR 2 0.03 99.90

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.91

24 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.92

25 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.94

26 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.95

27 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.96

28 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.97

29 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.99

30 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 742 30.22 30.22

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 554 22.57 52.79

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 548 22.32 75.11

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 390 15.89 91.00

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 77 3.14 94.13

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 69 2.81 96.95

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 37 1.51 98.45

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 12 0.49 98.94

9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 10 0.41 99.35

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.33 99.67

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.16 99.84

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.88

13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.92

14 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.96

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,535 26.50 26.50

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,513 26.12 52.62

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,347 23.26 75.88

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 572 9.88 85.76

5 1036F TOBACCO NON-USER 269 4.64 90.40

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 179 3.09 93.49

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 151 2.61 96.10

8 4004F PT TOBACCO SCREEN RCVD TLK 58 1.00 97.10

9 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 37 0.64 97.74

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 30 0.52 98.26

11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 27 0.47 98.72

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 27 0.47 99.19

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.31 99.50

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.12 99.62

15 3017F COLORECTAL CA SCREEN DOC REV 3 0.05 99.67

16 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.05 99.72

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.03 99.76

18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.79

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.03 99.83

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.84

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.86

22 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.88

23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.90

24 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91

25 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.93

26 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.02 99.95

27 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.97

28 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

29 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,917 33.25 33.25

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,338 23.21 56.46

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,146 19.88 76.34

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 576 9.99 86.33

5 1036F TOBACCO NON-USER 321 5.57 91.90

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 131 2.27 94.17

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 83 1.44 95.61

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 62 1.08 96.69

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 59 1.02 97.71

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 51 0.88 98.59

11 4004F PT TOBACCO SCREEN RCVD TLK 26 0.45 99.05

12 3017F COLORECTAL CA SCREEN DOC REV 12 0.21 99.25

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 0.14 99.39

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.12 99.51

15 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 7 0.12 99.64

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.09 99.72

17 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 5 0.09 99.81

18 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.86

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.03 99.90

20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.93

21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

22 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.97

23 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.98

24 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,816 34.75 34.75

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,234 23.61 58.36

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,101 21.07 79.43

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 710 13.59 93.02

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 238 4.55 97.57

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 0.61 98.18

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 29 0.55 98.74

8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 18 0.34 99.08

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.17 99.25

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 0.17 99.43

11 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.10 99.52

12 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 3 0.06 99.58

13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.64

14 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.69

15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.75

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.06 99.81

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.87

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.89

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.90

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.92

21 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.94

22 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

23 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.02 99.98

24 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,743 35.30 35.30

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,772 16.71 52.01

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,181 11.14 63.15

4 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,011 9.54 72.69

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 998 9.41 82.10

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 696 6.56 88.66

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 597 5.63 94.29

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 149 1.41 95.70

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 133 1.25 96.95

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 98 0.92 97.88

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 71 0.67 98.55

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 40 0.38 98.92

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 36 0.34 99.26

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 34 0.32 99.59

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 17 0.16 99.75

16 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.78

17 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.82

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.03 99.85

19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.03 99.88

20 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.03 99.91

21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.02 99.92

22 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.94

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.95

24 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.96

25 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97

26 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.01 99.98

27 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.99

28 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke GI of Brier Creek

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke GI of Brier Creek

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 888 23.39 23.39

2 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 405 10.67 34.06

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 362 9.54 43.60

4 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 241 6.35 49.95

5 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 215 5.66 55.61

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 182 4.79 60.41

7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 149 3.93 64.33

8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 148 3.90 68.23

9 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 117 3.08 71.31

10 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 117 3.08 74.39

11 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 111 2.92 77.32

12 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 109 2.87 80.19

13 *J1745 *INJECT INFLIXIMAB 98 2.58 82.77

14 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 78 2.05 84.83

15 20610 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 67 1.77 86.59

16 *J7040 *INFUSION NSS-STERILE 64 1.69 88.28

17 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 55 1.45 89.73

18 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 36 0.95 90.67

19 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 29 0.76 91.44

20 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 25 0.66 92.10

21 90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMIN 20 0.53 92.62

22 *J0129 *INJECT ABATACEPT 10 MG 20 0.53 93.15

23 *A4648 *IMPL TISSUE MARKER EACH 15 0.40 93.55

24 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 15 0.40 93.94

25 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.37 94.31

26 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 13 0.34 94.65

27 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 12 0.32 94.97

28 *J1200 *INJECTION DPH HCL 12 0.32 95.28

29 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 10 0.26 95.55

30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 10 0.26 95.81

31 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 9 0.24 96.05

32 *J0897 *INJECT DENOSUMAB 1 MG 9 0.24 96.29

33 *J3262 *INJECT TOCILIZUMAB, 1 MG 9 0.24 96.52

34 *J3489 *INJECT ZOLEDRONIC ACID 9 0.24 96.76

35 20605 DRAIN/INJECT JOINT/BURSA 8 0.21 96.97

36 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.21 97.18

37 *J0833 *INJECT COSYNTROPIN NOS 8 0.21 97.39

38 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 7 0.18 97.58

39 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 7 0.18 97.76

40 *J0171 *INJECT ADRENALIN/EPI 7 0.18 97.95



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,182 38.52 38.52

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,508 26.62 65.15

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,059 18.70 83.85

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 424 7.49 91.33

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 234 4.13 95.46

6 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 78 1.38 96.84

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 55 0.97 97.81

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 36 0.64 98.45

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 33 0.58 99.03

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 19 0.34 99.36

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.34 99.70

12 44388 COLONOSCOPY 6 0.11 99.81

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.05 99.86

14 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.91

15 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.93

16 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.96

18 44392 COLONOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.98

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 566 28.83 28.83

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 390 19.87 48.70

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 349 17.78 66.48

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 320 16.30 82.78

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 202 10.29 93.07

6 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 51 2.60 95.67

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.66 96.33

8 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 13 0.66 96.99

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.51 97.50

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.51 98.01

11 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 7 0.36 98.37

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.25 98.62

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.25 98.88

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 5 0.25 99.13

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.20 99.34

16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.15 99.49

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.10 99.59

18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.10 99.69

19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.80

20 43241 EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION 1 0.05 99.85

21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.90

22 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.05 99.95

23 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 577 23.13 23.13

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 464 18.60 41.72

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 284 11.38 53.11

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 259 10.38 63.49

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 247 9.90 73.39

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 226 9.06 82.44

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 198 7.94 90.38

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 63 2.53 92.91

9 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 57 2.28 95.19

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 22 0.88 96.07

11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 18 0.72 96.79

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 14 0.56 97.35

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.48 97.84

14 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 8 0.32 98.16

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 7 0.28 98.44

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.24 98.68

17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.24 98.92

18 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 4 0.16 99.08

19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.16 99.24

20 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.12 99.36

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.08 99.44

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.52

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.08 99.60

24 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.64

25 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.68

26 43238 EGD US FINE NEEDLE BX/ASPIR 1 0.04 99.72

27 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.76

28 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.80

29 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.84

30 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.04 99.88

31 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.04 99.92

32 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.96

33 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 653 35.32 35.32

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 417 22.55 57.87

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 332 17.96 75.82

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 172 9.30 85.13

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 83 4.49 89.62

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 64 3.46 93.08

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 61 3.30 96.38

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 1.14 97.51

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.76 98.27

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 13 0.70 98.97

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.43 99.41

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.32 99.73

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.16 99.89

14 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.95

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,527 28.52 28.52

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,197 24.79 53.31

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,739 19.62 72.93

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,453 16.40 89.33

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 198 2.23 91.56

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 117 1.32 92.88

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 105 1.18 94.06

8 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 96 1.08 95.15

9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 80 0.90 96.05

10 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 44 0.50 96.55

11 43242 EGD US FINE NEEDLE BX/ASPIR 41 0.46 97.01

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 27 0.30 97.31

13 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 20 0.23 97.54

14 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 17 0.19 97.73

15 43274 ERCP DUCT STENT PLACEMENT 16 0.18 97.91

16 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 15 0.17 98.08

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 15 0.17 98.25

18 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 15 0.17 98.42

19 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 14 0.16 98.58

20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 13 0.15 98.72

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 11 0.12 98.85

22 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 11 0.12 98.97

23 43268 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 8 0.09 99.06

24 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 7 0.08 99.14

25 43265 ERCP LITHOTRIPSY CALCULI 6 0.07 99.21

26 43269 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 6 0.07 99.28

27 43277 ERCP EA DUCT/AMPULLA DILATE 6 0.07 99.35

28 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 6 0.07 99.41

29 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 5 0.06 99.47

30 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 4 0.05 99.51

31 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.05 99.56

32 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 3 0.03 99.59

33 44364 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.63

34 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.66

35 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.70

36 45341 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ULTRASOUND 3 0.03 99.73

37 43228 Esoph endoscopy, ablation 2 0.02 99.75

38 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.02 99.77

39 43260 ERCP W/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 2 0.02 99.80

40 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.82



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,088 44.84 44.84

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,594 23.15 67.99

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,156 16.79 84.78

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 744 10.80 95.59

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 109 1.58 97.17

6 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 57 0.83 98.00

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 42 0.61 98.61

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 24 0.35 98.95

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.19 99.14

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 12 0.17 99.32

11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 9 0.13 99.45

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.12 99.56

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.09 99.65

14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 5 0.07 99.72

15 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.06 99.78

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.04 99.83

17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.85

18 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.03 99.88

19 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.90

20 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.91

21 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 1 0.01 99.93

22 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.01 99.94

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.01 99.96

24 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97

25 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,178 39.77 39.77

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 457 15.43 55.20

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 448 15.12 70.32

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 433 14.62 84.94

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 242 8.17 93.11

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 194 6.55 99.66

7 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 4 0.14 99.80

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.10 99.90

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.07 99.97

10 88313 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 2 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 608 35.81 35.81

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 585 34.45 70.26

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 302 17.79 88.04

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 166 9.78 97.82

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 15 0.88 98.70

6 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 4 0.24 98.94

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 4 0.24 99.18

8 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 3 0.18 99.35

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 2 0.12 99.47

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.12 99.59

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.12 99.71

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.06 99.76

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.06 99.82

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.06 99.88

15 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.06 99.94

16 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.06 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Guilford Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Guilford Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 937 41.22 41.22

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 561 24.68 65.90

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 463 20.37 86.27

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 137 6.03 92.30

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 125 5.50 97.80

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 18 0.79 98.59

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.44 99.03

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.40 99.43

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 6 0.26 99.69

10 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.74

11 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.78

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.82

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.87

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 1 0.04 99.91

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.04 99.96

16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.04 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Halifax Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Halifax Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 693 32.70 32.70

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 367 17.32 50.02

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 233 11.00 61.02

4 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 204 9.63 70.65

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 196 9.25 79.90

6 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 120 5.66 85.56

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 82 3.87 89.43

8 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 59 2.78 92.21

9 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 43 2.03 94.24

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 37 1.75 95.99

11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 36 1.70 97.69

12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 1.51 99.20

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 3 0.14 99.34

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.14 99.48

15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.09 99.58

16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.09 99.67

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.09 99.76

18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.09 99.86

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.91

20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 99.95

21 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,938 23.63 23.63

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,889 23.03 46.66

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,879 22.91 69.57

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 986 12.02 81.59

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 461 5.62 87.21

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 385 4.69 91.90

7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 296 3.61 95.51

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 176 2.15 97.66

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 55 0.67 98.33

10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 34 0.41 98.74

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 30 0.37 99.11

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 16 0.20 99.31

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 14 0.17 99.48

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 7 0.09 99.56

15 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 6 0.07 99.63

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.07 99.71

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.06 99.77

18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.80

19 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 3 0.04 99.84

20 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.02 99.87

21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.89

22 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.91

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.93

24 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.94

25 43241 EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION 1 0.01 99.95

26 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.96

27 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.98

28 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.99

29 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
LeBauer Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
LeBauer Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,224 36.64 36.64

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,215 13.81 50.44

3 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,200 13.64 64.08

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,011 11.49 75.57

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 638 7.25 82.82

6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 574 6.52 89.34

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 513 5.83 95.17

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 126 1.43 96.60

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 90 1.02 97.63

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 71 0.81 98.43

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 43 0.49 98.92

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 17 0.19 99.11

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.16 99.27

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.10 99.38

15 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 6 0.07 99.44

16 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 6 0.07 99.51

17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 6 0.07 99.58

18 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 5 0.06 99.64

19 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 5 0.06 99.69

20 *G0102 *PROS CA SCRN-RECT EXAM 4 0.05 99.74

21 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.03 99.77

22 *J1815 *INJECT INSULIN PER 5 U 3 0.03 99.81

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.02 99.83

24 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.02 99.85

25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.87

26 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.89

27 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.90

28 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.91

29 44388 COLONOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.92

30 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.93

31 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.94

32 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.95

33 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.97

34 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.98

35 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 99.99

36 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mid Carolina Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mid Carolina Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 951 16.64 16.64

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 916 16.03 32.67

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 476 8.33 41.00

4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 421 7.37 48.36

5 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 341 5.97 54.33

6 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 329 5.76 60.09

7 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 309 5.41 65.49

8 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 248 4.34 69.83

9 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 230 4.02 73.86

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 178 3.11 76.97

11 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 161 2.82 79.79

12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 140 2.45 82.24

13 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 121 2.12 84.36

14 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 108 1.89 86.25

15 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 88 1.54 87.79

16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 75 1.31 89.10

17 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 74 1.29 90.39

18 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 63 1.10 91.50

19 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 43 0.75 92.25

20 99222 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 40 0.70 92.95

21 99223 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 40 0.70 93.65

22 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 33 0.58 94.23

23 99253 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 30 0.52 94.75

24 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 26 0.45 95.21

25 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 19 0.33 95.54

26 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 16 0.28 95.82

27 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 15 0.26 96.08

28 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 14 0.24 96.33

29 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 14 0.24 96.57

30 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 14 0.24 96.82

31 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 13 0.23 97.04

32 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 12 0.21 97.25

33 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 10 0.17 97.43

34 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 10 0.17 97.60

35 83014 H PYLORI DRUG ADMIN 9 0.16 97.76

36 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 8 0.14 97.90

37 43260 ERCP W/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 7 0.12 98.02

38 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.10 98.13

39 49082 ABD PARACENTESIS 6 0.10 98.23

40 91065 BREATH HYDROGEN/METHANE TEST 6 0.10 98.34



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Northeast Digestive Health Center - Cabarrus GI Assoc

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Northeast Digestive Health Center - Cabarrus GI Assoc

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,652 34.65 34.65

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,444 30.29 64.95

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 559 11.73 76.67

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 518 10.87 87.54

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 242 5.08 92.62

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 203 4.26 96.87

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 77 1.62 98.49

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.29 98.78

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 0.27 99.06

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.15 99.20

11 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.15 99.35

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 5 0.10 99.45

13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.08 99.54

14 44388 COLONOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.60

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.66

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.06 99.73

17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.04 99.77

18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.79

19 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.81

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.83

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.85

22 43499 ESOPHAGUS SURGERY PROCEDURE 1 0.02 99.87

23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.90

24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.92

25 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.94

26 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96

27 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

28 91299 GASTROENTEROLOGY PROCEDURE 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,194 18.52 18.52

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,616 13.64 32.16

3 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,454 12.27 44.44

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,050 8.86 53.30

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 817 6.90 60.20

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 807 6.81 67.01

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 745 6.29 73.30

8 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 560 4.73 78.03

9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 450 3.80 81.83

10 99231 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 305 2.57 84.40

11 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 290 2.45 86.85

12 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 225 1.90 88.75

13 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 183 1.54 90.29

14 99232 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 157 1.33 91.62

15 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 89 0.75 92.37

16 99221 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 85 0.72 93.09

17 99222 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 84 0.71 93.80

18 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 80 0.68 94.47

19 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 79 0.67 95.14

20 99238 HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DAY 59 0.50 95.64

21 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 51 0.43 96.07

22 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.26 96.33

23 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 31 0.26 96.59

24 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 26 0.22 96.81

25 99253 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 26 0.22 97.03

26 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 24 0.20 97.23

27 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 24 0.20 97.43

28 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 23 0.19 97.63

29 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 15 0.13 97.75

30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 15 0.13 97.88

31 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 15 0.13 98.01

32 43268 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 14 0.12 98.13

33 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 13 0.11 98.24

34 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 12 0.10 98.34

35 43262 ENDO CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPH 12 0.10 98.44

36 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.10 98.54

37 *G0455 *PREP OF FECAL MICROBIOTA 11 0.09 98.63

38 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 10 0.08 98.72

39 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.08 98.79

40 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 9 0.08 98.87



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont HealthCare Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont HealthCare Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,052 26.58 26.58

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 582 14.70 41.28

3 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 571 14.43 55.71

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 446 11.27 66.98

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 431 10.89 77.87

6 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 314 7.93 85.80

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 171 4.32 90.12

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 171 4.32 94.44

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 127 3.21 97.65

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 29 0.73 98.38

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.38 98.76

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.38 99.14

13 *G0461 *IHC FIRST/SINGLE/MULTPX 6 0.15 99.29

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.10 99.39

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.49

16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.10 99.60

17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.08 99.67

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.72

19 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 2 0.05 99.77

20 88300 SURGICAL PATH GROSS 2 0.05 99.82

21 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.85

22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.87

23 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.03 99.90

24 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.03 99.92

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.95

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

27 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pinehurst Medical Clinic Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Pinehurst Medical Clinic Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4,670 32.58 32.58

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,893 20.18 52.76

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,612 18.22 70.98

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,101 14.66 85.64

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 594 4.14 89.78

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 448 3.13 92.91

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 372 2.60 95.50

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 192 1.34 96.84

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 78 0.54 97.38

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 73 0.51 97.89

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 57 0.40 98.29

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 51 0.36 98.65

13 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 38 0.27 98.91

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 20 0.14 99.05

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 19 0.13 99.18

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 16 0.11 99.30

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 15 0.10 99.40

18 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 14 0.10 99.50

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 13 0.09 99.59

20 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 12 0.08 99.67

21 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 11 0.08 99.75

22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 8 0.06 99.80

23 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.83

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.86

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 4 0.03 99.89

26 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 4 0.03 99.92

27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.02 99.94

28 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 3 0.02 99.96

29 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.01 99.97

30 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.99

31 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99

32 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Quadrangle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Quadrangle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,372 25.15 25.15

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,175 21.54 46.68

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,025 18.79 65.47

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 988 18.11 83.58

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 307 5.63 89.20

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 238 4.36 93.57

7 31624 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/LAVAGE 87 1.59 95.16

8 31622 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/WASH 59 1.08 96.24

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 31 0.57 96.81

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 24 0.44 97.25

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.31 97.56

12 31645 BRONCHOSCOPY CLEAR AIRWAYS 16 0.29 97.86

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 16 0.29 98.15

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 16 0.29 98.44

15 31625 BRONCHOSCOPY W/BIOPSY(S) 12 0.22 98.66

16 31629 BRONCHOSCOPY/NEEDLE BX EACH 12 0.22 98.88

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 9 0.16 99.05

18 31623 DX BRONCHOSCOPE/BRUSH 7 0.13 99.18

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 7 0.13 99.30

20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.07 99.38

21 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.07 99.45

22 31628 BRONCHOSCOPY/LUNG BX EACH 3 0.05 99.51

23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.05 99.56

24 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.05 99.62

25 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.67

26 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.71

27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 2 0.04 99.74

28 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.04 99.78

29 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.04 99.82

30 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.04 99.85

31 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.02 99.87

32 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.89

33 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.91

34 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.02 99.93

35 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.95

36 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.96

37 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.98

38 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Raleigh Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Raleigh Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7,329 36.19 36.19

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4,264 21.06 57.25

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 3,847 19.00 76.25

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 3,670 18.12 94.38

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 242 1.20 95.57

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 220 1.09 96.66

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 216 1.07 97.72

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 137 0.68 98.40

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 100 0.49 98.89

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 67 0.33 99.22

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 49 0.24 99.47

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 47 0.23 99.70

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.05 99.75

14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 8 0.04 99.79

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.04 99.83

16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 7 0.03 99.86

17 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.02 99.89

18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.02 99.91

19 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 4 0.02 99.93

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.01 99.94

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.01 99.95

22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.96

23 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.01 99.97

24 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.00 99.98

25 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.00 99.98

26 43258 OPERATIVE UPPER GI ENDOSCOPY 1 0.00 99.99

27 44799 UNLISTED PROCEDURE INTESTINE 1 0.00 99.99

28 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.00 100.00

29 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.00 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Salem Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Salem Gastroenterology Associates

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,453 22.22 22.22

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,285 19.65 41.88

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,277 19.53 61.41

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 894 13.67 75.08

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 397 6.07 81.16

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 338 5.17 86.33

7 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 310 4.74 91.07

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 263 4.02 95.09

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 69 1.06 96.15

10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 64 0.98 97.12

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 57 0.87 98.00

12 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 44 0.67 98.67

13 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 26 0.40 99.07

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 14 0.21 99.28

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.17 99.45

16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 5 0.08 99.53

17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.06 99.59

18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.05 99.63

19 43213 ESOPHAGOSCOPY RETRO BALLOON 2 0.03 99.66

20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.03 99.69

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.72

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.76

23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.03 99.79

24 *G0455 *PREP OF FECAL MICROBIOTA 2 0.03 99.82

25 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.83

26 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.85

27 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.86

28 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.88

29 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.89

30 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.02 99.91

31 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.92

32 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.02 99.94

33 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.95

34 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.97

35 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

36 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Tarboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Tarboro Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 292 42.07 42.07

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 173 24.93 67.00

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 76 10.95 77.95

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 49 7.06 85.01

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 30 4.32 89.34

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 16 2.31 91.64

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 16 2.31 93.95

8 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 15 2.16 96.11

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 13 1.87 97.98

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.86 98.85

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.43 99.28

12 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 2 0.29 99.57

13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.14 99.71

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.14 99.86

15 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1 0.14 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,389 30.64 30.64

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,218 26.87 57.51

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,203 26.54 84.05

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 385 8.49 92.54

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 112 2.47 95.01

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 97 2.14 97.15

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 39 0.86 98.01

8 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 31 0.68 98.70

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 29 0.64 99.34

10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 8 0.18 99.51

11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.11 99.62

12 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 3 0.07 99.69

13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.04 99.74

14 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 2 0.04 99.78

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.82

16 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.85

17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.87

18 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.89

19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.91

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.93

21 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.96

22 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.02 99.98

23 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 1 0.02 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Gastroenterolgy

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Triangle Gastroenterolgy

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 1,150 29.59 29.59

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 937 24.11 53.69

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 700 18.01 71.70

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 660 16.98 88.68

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 132 3.40 92.08

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 114 2.93 95.01

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 71 1.83 96.84

8 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 32 0.82 97.66

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 24 0.62 98.28

10 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 19 0.49 98.77

11 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 10 0.26 99.02

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 10 0.26 99.28

13 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 10 0.26 99.54

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.18 99.72

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 6 0.15 99.87

16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.10 99.97

17 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
WF Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
WF Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,156 35.15 35.15

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 793 24.11 59.26

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 580 17.63 76.89

4 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 546 16.60 93.49

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 100 3.04 96.53

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 55 1.67 98.21

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 19 0.58 98.78

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.36 99.15

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 6 0.18 99.33

10 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 4 0.12 99.45

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.09 99.54

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 3 0.09 99.64

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.70

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.76

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.82

16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.85

17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.88

18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.91

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.94

20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.97

21 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
WFUBMC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
WFUBMC Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 847 42.37 42.37

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 428 21.41 63.78

3 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 298 14.91 78.69

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 163 8.15 86.84

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 107 5.35 92.20

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 37 1.85 94.05

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 1.55 95.60

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 17 0.85 96.45

9 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 13 0.65 97.10

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 12 0.60 97.70

11 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 11 0.55 98.25

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.50 98.75

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 8 0.40 99.15

14 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 4 0.20 99.35

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.10 99.45

16 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.55

17 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.10 99.65

18 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.10 99.75

19 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.05 99.80

20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.05 99.85

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.90

22 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 1 0.05 99.95

23 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.05 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wake Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wake Endoscopy Center, LLC

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT

Code CPT Description Patients %
Cumulative

%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 4,316 36.45 36.45

2 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3,657 30.88 67.33

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,726 14.58 81.90

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,202 10.15 92.05

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 410 3.46 95.52

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 301 2.54 98.06

7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 44 0.37 98.43

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 35 0.30 98.72

9 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 31 0.26 98.99

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 24 0.20 99.19

11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 22 0.19 99.38

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.12 99.49

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 12 0.10 99.59

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY DILATE STRICTURE 12 0.10 99.70

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 8 0.07 99.76

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 6 0.05 99.81

17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 4 0.03 99.85

18 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.03 99.88

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.03 99.92

20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.03 99.94

21 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.02 99.96

22 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.97

23 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.98

24 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.01 99.99

25 45340 SIG W/BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Western Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Western Carolina Endoscopy Center

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 544 41.24 41.24

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 177 13.42 54.66

3 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 171 12.96 67.63

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 137 10.39 78.01

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 133 10.08 88.10

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 67 5.08 93.18

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 41 3.11 96.29

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 16 1.21 97.50

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.68 98.18

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7 0.53 98.71

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.38 99.09

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 4 0.30 99.39

13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.15 99.55

14 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.15 99.70

15 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.08 99.77

16 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 1 0.08 99.85

17 46946 REMOVE BY LIGAT INT HEM GRPS 1 0.08 99.92

18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.08 100.00



Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilmington Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2014
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Wilmington Gastroenterology

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 2,843 29.32 29.32

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,065 21.29 50.61

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,495 15.42 66.02

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,426 14.70 80.73

5 45384 LESION REMOVE COLONOSCOPY 444 4.58 85.31

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 396 4.08 89.39

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 299 3.08 92.47

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 215 2.22 94.69

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 177 1.83 96.51

10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 172 1.77 98.29

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 52 0.54 98.82

12 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 32 0.33 99.15

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 18 0.19 99.34

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.18 99.52

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 13 0.13 99.65

16 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS INJ 12 0.12 99.77

17 45382 COLONOSCOPY/CONTROL BLEEDING 5 0.05 99.82

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY 4 0.04 99.87

19 45383 LESION REMOVAL COLONOSCOPY 3 0.03 99.90

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.02 99.92

21 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.94

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.96

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.97

24 44392 COLONOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.98

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.99

26 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 100.00
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